and be used for in-service education that will allow individual 
teachers to review the year's activities, prepare for the close of 
school, and preplan for the next school year. 

(5) The equivalent of two (2) days for parent/teacher conferences. 

(6) No more than one hundred seventy-eight (178) days with students 
actually in attendance. 

d. The following holiday periods: 

( 1) Labor Day 

(2) Thanksgiving Day and the following Friday 

(3) Christmas 

(4) Martin Luther King Jr. Day 

5) Presidents Day (if not used to make up a calamity day)

[...]

Eight Thousand Five Hundred Seventy Dollars ($38,570.00), an increase 
of three percent (3%). 

d. The base salary amount indicated above shall be applied to the index 
specified in Appendix A. 

e. The base salary for determining supplemental salaries shall be Thirty-three 
Thousand Dollars ($33,000) for the duration of the Agreement. 

e. The Board may reopen' negotiations for insurance, if insurance premium 
costs exceed an 8% increase from the prior year. 

2. Payment of Salary 

a. Paydays will be on the 5th and 20th of each month. When a payday is on

[...]

Tuition Reimbursement 

To encourage further studies, teachers who have successfully completed additional 
training, i.e., graduate, undergraduate, or continuing education unit credit hours shall 
receive reimbursement for such additional training at the rate of two hundred twenty-five 
dollars ($225.00) per semester hour or one hundred fifty dollars ($150.00) per quarter 
hour. However, the maximum school year payment shall be one thousand two hundred 
dollars ($1,200.00) per member to a maximum of f01iy-one thousand dollars 
($41,000.00) for each year of this contract with ninety (90) days to submit transcript after 
completion of course. 

1. Course work shall be related to the teacher's assignment or shall be a part of a